



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 558

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. How many Regulation of Investigative Powers Act 2000 (RIPA) Applications were submitted by council staff in the 2017, 2018 and 2019?

None.

2. How many council staff are currently trained to enable them to submit a Regulation of Investigative Powers Act 2000 (RIPA) Application?

Approx. 17 staff currently, plus 4 Authorising Officers.

3. What was your training budget in 2017, 2018, 2019 for Regulation of Investigative Powers Act 2000 (RIPA) Training?

There was no dedicated RIPA training budget.

4. Was any of your training budget made up by grants? If so, how much?

No.

5. What training courses did you commission in 2018/2019 on the topic of Regulation of Investigative Powers Act 2000 (RIPA)?

One in relation to Authorising Officers.

- a. How many sessions of each course did you commission?

One.

- b. What was the price per course?

£200 per delegate.

- c. Who delivered each course?

Integritas Global Consultancy

- d. What was the method of delivery (e.g. face or face, online etc.)

Face to face.



South Somerset District Council

6. What is the name of the councils Monitoring Officer?

Please contact our Customer Connect Team for further details: 01935 462462

a. What are their contact details?

Please contact our Customer Connect Team for further details: 01935 462462

7. What are the names of the councils Authorising Officers?

Please contact our Customer Connect Team for further details: 01935 462462

a. What are their contact details?

Please contact our Customer Connect Team for further details: 01935 462462

8. When was your last inspection from the Investigatory Powers Commissioner's Office?

November 2017.

9. When is your next inspection from the Investigatory Powers Commissioner's Office?

Not known.

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).